ADULT BRAIN INJURY PROGRAM SERVICE COORDINATORS BY COUNTY AND REGION

Maida Softic - Region F

Jefferson County Health Department

1818 Lonedell Road

Arnold, MO 63010

Office: (636) 282-1010 ext. 253

Fax:  (636) 282-2525

E-mail: Maida.Softic@jeffcohealth.org

Counties: Crawford, Franklin, Jefferson, Portion of St. Charles
County, Portion of St. Louis County (by zip code), and
Washington

Rita Zotto - Region A

Clinton County Health Department

106 Bush Street

Plattsburg, MO 64477

Office: (816) 539-2144

Fax: (816) 539-3306

E-mail: rita.zotto@clintoncohealth.org

Counties: Andrew, Atchison, Buchanan, Caldwell, Carroll,
Clay, Clinton, Davies, DeKalb, Gentry, Grundy, Harrison, Holt,
Livingston, Mercer, Nodaway, Platte, Ray, and Worth

Lauren Wagner - Region E

Jefferson County Health Department

1818 Lonedell Road

Arnold, MO 63010

Office:  (636) 282-1010 extension: 252

Fax: (636) 282-2525

E-mail: lauren.wagner@jeffcohealth.org

Counties: Portion of St. Charles County

Portion of St. Louis County (by zip code), All of St. Louis City

Lisa L. Curtis - Region B

Ralls County Health Department

405 West First

Post Office Box 434

New London, MO 63459

Office: (573) 985-7121

Fax: (573) 985-1531

E-mail: Lisa.Curtis@lpha.mo.gov

Counties: Adair, Audrain, Chariton, Clark, Knox, Lewis,
Lincoln, Linn, Macon, Marion, Monrog, Pike, Putman, Ralls,
Randolph, Schuyler, Scotland, Shelby, Sullivan, and Warren

Robert Wilson - Region G

Dade County Health Department

413 W. Water Street

Greenfield, MO 65661

Office: (417) 637-2345

Cell: (417) 366-0371 (primary office number)

Fax: (417) 466-1591

E-mail: robert.wilson@dadecountyhealth.org

Counties: Barry, Barton, Cedar, Dade, Third of Greene, Jasper,
Lawrence, McDonald, Newton, St. Clair, and Vernon

Shalon Schonhardt - Region D

Cole County Health Department

1616 Industrial Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65109

Office: (573) 636-2181 extension 3122

Fax: (573) 636-3851

E-mail: sschonhardt@colecounty.org

Counties: Benton, Boone, Callaway, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade,
Howard, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Montgomery, Morgan,
Osage, Pettis, and Saline

Paula Laney - Region C

Jackson County Health Department

313 South Liberty Street

Independence, MO 64050

Office: (816) 404-9421

Fax:  (816) 404-8430

E-mail: paula.laney@tmcmed.org

Counties: The City of Kansas City, Raytown, Cass, and Bates

Rebecca Johnson — Region H (lower)

Dade County Health Department

413 W. Water Street

Greenfield, MO 65661

Office:  (417) 637-2345

Cell: (417 988-5545 (primary office number)

Fax:  (417) 647-2184

E-mail: rebecca.johnson@dadecountyhealth.org
Counties: Christian, Douglas, Third of Greene, Howell,
Oregon, Ozark, Stone, Taney, Lower half of Webster and
Lower half of Wright, Lower half of Shannon, Lower half of
Texas

Stefani Morris-Davis - Region H (upper)

Dade County Health Department

413 W. Water Street

Greenfield, MO 65661

Office: (417) 637-2345

Cell: (417) 844-2680 (primary office number)

Fax: (573) 761-5624

E-mail: stefani.morrisdavis@dadecountyhealth.org
Counties: Camden, Dallas, Hickory, Laclede, Phelps, Polk,
Pulaski, Upper half Shannon, Upper half Texas, Upper half of
Webster and Upper half of Wright

Wendy Moore - Region C

Jackson County Health Department

313 South Liberty Street

Independence, MO 64050

Office: (816) 404-8426

Fax: (816) 404-8430

E-mail:  wendy.moore@tmcmed.org

Counties: Eastern Jackson County, Lafayette, Henry, and
Johnson

Revised October 31, 2016

Whitney Wilson - Region |

Perry County Health Department

406 North Spring, Suite Number 1

Perryville, MO 63775

Office:  (573) 547-6564 ext. 208 or (573) 547-8589

Fax: (573) 547-3908

E-mail:  whitney.wilson@Ipha.mo.gov

Counties: Bollinger, Butler, Cape Girardeau, Carter, Dent,
Dunklin, Iron, Madison, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot,
Perry, Reynolds, Ripley, St. Francois, Ste. Genevieve, Scott,
Stoddard, and Wayne
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